as Exhibit E and the letter from the Secretary attached hereto as Exhibit F). 

On February 3, 2017, the City, pursuant to K.S.A. 12-17,171 of the Act, approved an 

amendment to the 2014 Amended District, adding the Power Center Area -- approximately two 

hundred nineteen (219) acres of real property located approximately 1.5 miles northwest of the 

Heritage Area along North 14th Avenue (as amended, the “2017 Amended District”) by passage 

of Ordinance No. 3650.  A map of the 2017 Amended District is attached hereto as Exhibit F.

[...]

3650 attached 

hereto as Exhibit G and the letter from the Secretary attached hereto as Exhibit H). 

On April 23, 2018, the City, pursuant to K.S.A. 12-17,171 of the Act, approved an 

amendment to the 2017 Amended District, removing approximately one hundred eighty four 

(184) acres of real property from the Power Center Area of the 2017 Amended District to focus 

on the land that will be the subject of this Project Plan (as amended, the “District”) by passage of 

Ordinance No. 3684.  By letter dated April 23, 2018, the Secretary approved the amendment to